11/6/23, 11:39 AM Case: 23-00041868 ~ Salesforce - Unlimited Edition

o Close Window
SO od LR L) L ]
o capanu A | wunapse All

Case: 23-00041868

Case Owner  All Members COUNCIL Service Requestld  23-00041868
Subject  COU-Contact Mayor, Vice Mayor and/or Status  Closed
City Council
Priority  Standard Sub-Status
Case Origin  API Service Request  Web
Source
Description | am opposed to changes in zoning for SR Ext ID

single family houses in zone R-12 (West
of 1-395) because they would eradicate
the last single-family neighborhood in
West Alexandria between Lincolnia and
Seminary Roads west of I-395. Zone
R12 is already surrounded by multi-unit
housing - to the South on N. Morgan
Street, to the East the length of N.
Beaureguard Street and the North along
Holmes Run and Seminary Road. (To
the West, the neighborhood is bordered
by single-family housing in Fairfax)). The
last thing that my little pocket of West
Alexandria needs is increased
population density. | (and my neighbors)
chose to live where we do precisely
because it is single-family; if we had
wanted to buy into in a multi-family
housing area, we would have done so.

Service Department  Mayor & City Council Service Request
Comments

ServedP

Selected Location

SLA Information

Expected Start Date  11/1/2023 11:17 PM Date/Time Opened  11/1/2023 11:17 PM
Expected Date/Time  11/8/2023 10:17 PM Updated Date/Time  11/5/2023 10:22 PM
SLA Status  Met Date/Time Closed 11/2/2023 9:14 AM

Contact Information
Contact Name  H Pinnock Contact Phone  +1 (703) 635-1063

Account Name  Customer Contact Email

Location Information

Address Location
Served Selected Location

Trash Zone Location Details
Recycle Zone Relative Location

httos://alex311.mv.salesforce.com/5006 TO0002L5R40QAV/p 117
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Spring Clean Up Zone Reporting Area
Leaf Zone Parking District

Census Area

Building Type

Small Area Plan

Geo Layers

No layers information available

Name Value
311 Files
Upload File
File Links
Filename Label Description Tags Is Private?
Upload File

Related Parent Requests

Parent Case Duplicate Parent

Ltte i llabavD 14 s ealasfarra c-nm/BNNATONNN2I SR40QAV/D

URL

Created Date

217
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Transfer Parent

Legacy Information
Legacyld
Problem Code

Problem Description

System Information

Created By  Customer Site Guest User, 11/1/2023 Service Type Version = SRTV-00000094

11:17 PM
ist Modified By CRM.PROD Administrator, 11/5/2023 Service Type Version CTYCNCL
10:22 PM Code
Survey Link Threadld  ref:_00D6TtpPp._5006T2L5R40:ref

Contact Information

Name H Pinnock Contact Owner  Integration User
Account Name  Customer Reports To
Email Department
Phone  +1(703) 635-1063 Fax
Mobile Description

Sprout Social
Persona

Address Information

Mailing Address

Additional Information

Allow Service
Activity Assignment

System Information

Created By  Customer Site Guest User, 11/1/2023 Last Modified By = Customer Site Guest User, 11/1/2023
11:17 PM 11:17 PM
Custom Links  Google Maps Google Search

Case Comments

11/2/2023 9:14 AM 11/2/2023 9:14 AM
User Kimberly Welch User Kimberly Welch
Public v* Public

Comment Dear H Pinnock: Comment Dear H Pinnock:
Thank you for contacting the City of Alexandria. Thank you for contacting the City of Alexandria.
City Council received your request and made note City Council received your request and made note
of your comments. of your comments.
Sincerely, Sincerely,

httne-falav311 my salasforca com/5006 TOO002L5R4OQAV/D 37






11/6/23, 11:39 AM

Case: 23-0004 1868 ~ Salesforce - Unlimited Edition
kirk.mcpike@alexandriava.gov<mailto:kirk.mcpike@alexandriava.gov>

From: noreply@salesforce.com <noreply@salesforce.com> on behaif of Alex311
<alex311@alexandriava.gov>

Date: Wednesday, November 1, 2023 at 11:20 PM

To: Angeline Farri <angeline.farri@alexandriava.gov>, Kimberly Welch <Kimberly.Welch@alexandriava.gov>,
Amy Jackson <Amy.Jackson@alexandriava.gov>, India Powell <india.powell@alexandriava.gov>, John
Chapman <john.taylor.chapman@alexandriava.gov>, Kirk McPike <kirk.mcpike@alexandriava.gov>, Melissa
Douglas <melissa.douglas@alexandriava.gov>, Karl Bach <karl.bach@alexandriava.gov>, Christine Macey
<christine.macey@alexandriava.gov>, Sabrina Encarnacion <sabrina.encarnacion@alexandriava.gov>,
Gloria Sitton <Gloria.Sitton@alexandriava.gov>, Mark McHugh <mark.mchugh@alexandriava.gov>, Kristine
Devine <kristine.devine@alexandriava.gov>, Suzanne Derr <suzanne.derr@alexandriava.gov>, CRM
Administrator <CRM.Administrator@alexandriava.gov>, Christina Thompson
<christina.thompson@alexandriava.gov>, Jahaira Patterson <jahaira.patterson@alexandriava.gov>, Emerita
C. Valentin <Emerita.Valentin@alexandriava.gov>, Tenesia Wells <Tenesia.Wells@alexandriava.gov>, Leslie
Alexander <leslie.alexander@alexandriava.gov>, Lauren Pickeral <lauren.pickeral@alexandriava.gov>, Rocio
Delgado <Rocio.Delgado@alexandriava.gov>, Kay Mendenhall <Kay.Mendenhall@alexandriava.gov>,
Stephanie Cruz <Stephanie.Cruz2@alexandriava.gov>, Regina Benavides
<regina.benavides@alexandriava.gov>, Sarah Bagley <sarah.bagley@alexandriava.gov>, Sharon Pitts
<sharon.pitts@alexandriava.gov>, Keia Waters <keia.waters@alexandriava.gov>, Alyia Gaskins
<alyia.gaskins@alexandriava.gov>, Canek Aguirre <Canek.Aguirre@alexandriava.gov>, Cindy Jenkins
<Cindy.Jenkins@alexandriava.gov>, Jacqueline Whitley <jacqueline.whitley@alexandriava.gov>, Justin
Wilson <justin.wilson@alexandriava.gov>, Tiffany Fuller <tiffany.fuller@alexandriava.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL]23-00041868 - Open - COU-Contact Mayor, Vice Mayor and/or City Council -

COU-Contact Mayor, Vice Mayor and/or City Council (23-
00041868<https://alex311.lightning.force.com/lightning/r/Case/5006T00002L5R40QAV/view>) service request
has been created, updated, and/or requires your attention.

Service Request Type:

COU-Contact Mayor, Vice Mayor and/or City Council

Status:

Open

Service Request Number:

23-00041868<https://alex311.lightning.force.com/lightning/r/Case/5006 T00002L5R40QAV/view>

Created By:

Customer Site Guest User

Priority:

Standard

SLA Detail:

5 Business Days

Method Received:

Web

Submitted On:

11/1/2023 11:17 PM

Location:

Overdue On:

11/8/2023 10:17 PM

Description:

I am opposed to changes in zoning for single family houses in zone R-12 (West of |-395) because they would
eradicate the last single-family neighborhood in West Alexandria between Lincolnia and Seminary Roads
west of I-395. Zone R12 is already surrounded by multi-unit housing - to the South on N. Morgan Street, to
the East the length of N. Beaureguard Street and the North along Holmes Run and Seminary Road. (To the
West, the neighborhood is bordered by single-family housing in Fairfax)). The last thing that my littie pocket
of West Alexandria needs is increased population density. | (and my neighbors) chose to live where we do
precisely because it is single-family; if we had wanted to buy into in a multi-family housing area, we would
have done so.

Contact information:
Name:

H Pinnock

Primary Phone:

+1 (703) 635-1063
Email:

Social Persona:

Service Questions:
Question
Answer

httos://alex311.mv.salesforce.com/5006 T00002L5R40QAV/p
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Which Council Member would you like to contact?

All Members

What is the nature of your request?

Legislative or Policy Issues

Is your request related to the upcoming public hearing or Council meeting?

Yes

ref:_00D6TtpPp._5006T2L5R40:ref

Template: Internal Correspondence for Request Distribution Mayor

DISCLAIMER: This message was sent from outside the City of Alexandria email system.
DO NOT CLICK any links or download attachments uniess the contents are from a trusted source.

COU-Contact Mayor, Vice Mayor and/or City Council - (23-00041868) [ thread::4pAcVmN4FJmBrifVr6V13yA:: ]
Message Date 11/2/2023 9:14 AM
Has Attachment

Email Address alex311@alexandriava.gov
Status New
Subject COU-Contact Mayor, Vice Mayor and/or City Council - (23-00041868) [ thread::4pAcVmN4FJIJmBrifVr6V13yA:: ]
Dear H Pinnock:

Thank you for contacting the City of Alexandria. City Council received your request and made note of your
comments.

Sincerely,

Alex311 - Connecting You to City Services
311 or 703.746.4311
Text Body

-------------- Original Message -----«===-=-=e-

From: Alex311 [alex311@alexandriava.gov]

Sent: 11/1/2023 11:18 PM

To: crm.administrator@alexandriava.gov

Cc: alex311@alexandriava.gov

Subject: 23-00041868 - Thread_Token:: thread::4pAcVmN4FJmBrifVr6V13yA:: ::Thread_Token

thread::4pAcVmN4FJmBrifVréV13yA::

COU-Contact Mayor, Vice Mayor and/or City Council - (23-00041868) [ thread::4pAcVmNA4FJmBrifVr6V13yA:: ]
Message Date 11/2/2023 9:14 AM

Has Attachment
Email Address alex311@alexandriava.gov

Status Sent
Subject COU-Contact Mayor, Vice Mayor and/or City Council - (23-00041868) [ thread::4pAcVmN4FJmBrifVréV13yA:: ]

Text Body Dear H Pinnock:

Thank you for contacting the City of Alexandria. City Council received your request and made note of your
comments.

Sincerely,

Alex311 - Connecting You to City Services
311 or 703.746.4311
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Building Type

Small Area Plan

Geo Layers

No layers information available

Name Vaiue
311 Files
Upload File
File Links
Filename Label Description
Upload File

Related Parent Requests
Parent Case Duplicate Parent

Transfer Parent

Legacy Information
Legacyld

ltbmnillalau244 mavs ealacfarca ~om/GENNARTONNN2I 5aYROAZ/D 2/6












